
REVISED

Warren County Board of Supervisors
RESOLUTION NO. 49 OF 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, MACDONALD, VANSELOW, MONTESI,

BRAYMER, MCDEVITT AND LEGGETT

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 508 OF 2016 WHICH AUTHORIZED AGREEMENTS WITH

VARIOUS ORGANIZATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES UNDER THE TITLE III-B

PROGRAM TO DELETE HOME HEALTH CARE OF HAMILTON COUNTY AND

INCREASE AGREEMENT WITH GREATER ADIRONDACK HOME HEALTH AIDES ON

BEHALF OF THE OFFICE FOR THE AGING 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 508 of 2016, Warren County entered into agreements with

various organizations to provide additional services under the Title III-B Program, and 

WHEREAS, the Director of the Office for the Aging has requested to amend Schedule “A” of

Resolution No. 508 of 2016 to delete the agreement with Home Health Care of Hamilton County, Inc. for

In-Home Services and to increase the agreement with Greater Adirondack Home Aides, Inc. for In-Home

Services and Case Management to a total amount of Seven Thousand Dollars ($7,000) per year, for a term

commencing on January 1, 2017 and terminating on December 31, 2017, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Schedule “A” of Resolution No. 508 of 2016 be, and hereby is, amended as

outlined above and the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors is authorized to execute the amended

agreement with Greater Adirondack Home Aides, Inc. in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be

it further

RESOLVED,  that other than the changes outlined herein, all other terms and conditions of

Resolution No. 508 of 2016 will remain the same.
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Schedule “A”

Subcontractor

GF Assoc. for the Blind, Inc.

Gtr. Adrk Home Aides, Inc.

Catholic Family Services

Town of Lake Luzerne

Thomas Clements, Esq.

Town of Chester

Town of Hague

Town of Horicon

Town of Johnsburg

Town of Lake George

Town of Lake Luzerne

Town of Lake Pleasant

Town of Long Lake

Town of Stony Creek

Town of Thurman

Town of Warrensburg

Service Provided

Services for the Blind

In-Home Services/Case Mgmt.

Psychological Counseling

Senior Picnic/Banquet

Legal Services

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

Totals

Pd to Contractor

$3,500

$7,000

$500

$1,500

$16,000

$3,771

$960

$1,280

$4,048

$3,715

$2,892

$1,194

$2,800

$1,680

$1,797

$1,630

$54,267

Contribution

$2,000

$2,000

Totals

$3,500

$9,000

$500

$1,500

$16,000

$3,771

$960

$1,280

$4,048

$3,715

$2,892

$1,194

$2,800

$1,680

$1,797

$1,630

$56,267
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