## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## **RESOLUTION NO. 49 OF 2017**

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, MACDONALD, VANSELOW, MONTESI, BRAYMER, MCDEVITT AND LEGGETT

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 508 OF 2016 WHICH AUTHORIZED AGREEMENTS WITH VARIOUS ORGANIZATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES UNDER THE TITLE III-B PROGRAM TO DELETE HOME HEALTH CARE OF HAMILTON COUNTY AND INCREASE AGREEMENT WITH GREATER ADIRONDACK HOME HEALTH AIDES ON BEHALF OF THE OFFICE FOR THE AGING

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 508 of 2016, Warren County entered into agreements with various organizations to provide additional services under the Title III-B Program, and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Office for the Aging has requested to amend Schedule "A" of Resolution No. 508 of 2016 to delete the agreement with Home Health Care of Hamilton County, Inc. for In-Home Services and to increase the agreement with Greater Adirondack Home Aides, Inc. for In-Home Services and Case Management to a total amount of Seven Thousand Dollars (\$7,000) per year, for a term commencing on January 1, 2017 and terminating on December 31, 2017, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Schedule "A" of Resolution No. 508 of 2016 be, and hereby is, amended as outlined above and the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors is authorized to execute the amended agreement with Greater Adirondack Home Aides, Inc. in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the changes outlined herein, all other terms and conditions of Resolution No. 508 of 2016 will remain the same.

## Schedule "A"

<b>Subcontractor</b>	Service Provided	Pd to Contractor	Contribution	<b>Totals</b>
GF Assoc. for the Blind, Inc.	Services for the Blind	\$3,500		\$3,500
Gtr. Adrk Home Aides, Inc.	In-Home Services/Case Mgmt.	\$7,000	\$2,000	\$9,000
Catholic Family Services	Psychological Counseling	\$500		\$500
Town of Lake Luzerne	Senior Picnic/Banquet	\$1,500		\$1,500
Thomas Clements, Esq.	Legal Services	\$16,000		\$16,000
Town of Chester	Transportation	\$3,771		\$3,771
Town of Hague	Transportation	\$960		\$960
Town of Horicon	Transportation	\$1,280		\$1,280
Town of Johnsburg	Transportation	\$4,048		\$4,048
Town of Lake George	Transportation	\$3,715		\$3,715
Town of Lake Luzerne	Transportation	\$2,892		\$2,892
Town of Lake Pleasant	Transportation	\$1,194		\$1,194
Town of Long Lake	Transportation	\$2,800		\$2,800
Town of Stony Creek	Transportation	\$1,680		\$1,680
Town of Thurman	Transportation	\$1,797		\$1,797
Town of Warrensburg	Transportation	<u>\$1,630</u>		<u>\$1,630</u>
	Totals	\$54,267	\$2,000	\$56,267